

14-05-2024
Subha
Item no. 104
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 1976 of 2024

M/s. Shirdi Panel Industries Limited and ors.
-versus-
The State of W. B and Anr.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Dutta
Ms. K. Mallick
....for the petitioner.

Petitioners are directed to deposit a sum of Rs.4.8 lakhs before the learned Metropolitan Magistrate, 16th court, Calcutta in connection with Complaint Case No. 19273 of 2012 by 21st June, 2024. The learned Metropolitan Magistrate, 16th court, Calcutta is directed that in case any warrant of arrest is issued in Complaint Case No. 19273 of 2012 on deposit of the aforesaid amount the warrant of arrest should be immediately recalled.

A supplementary affidavit be filed by the petitioners before this court enclosing the receipt of the deposit when the revisional application would appear under the heading "To Be Mentioned" on 25th June, 2024.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]

